CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

for the year ended 31 March 2022
(expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

Note 2022 2021
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Cash flows from operating activities
Operating surplus before income tax 6,567,353 149,962
Adjustments for:
Interest income 5(b) (83,766) (195,242)
Depreciation 6(a) 211,078 139,243
Interest expenses 6(a) 911 1,441
Loss/(gain) on disposal of property, plant
and equipment 5(b) 75 (2)
Net foreign exchange gain (25,115) (776)
Provision for/(write back of) impairment on
properties and committed projects, net 672,452 (100,916)
Operating surplus/(deficit) before working
capital changes 7,342,988 (6,290)
Changes in balances with joint
development projects 3,191 137,722
Decrease/(increase) in properties under
development 8,480,361 (3,059,088)
Decrease in properties held for sale 307,439 1,867,813
Decrease/(increase) in building
rehabilitation loans 1,899 (4,519)
Increase in prepayments (186,660) (287,975)
Decrease in other receivables 2,260,779 594,322
(Increase)/decrease in trade and other
receivables (37,456) 184,885
Decrease in trade and other payables (692,656) (361,975)
Cash generated from/(used in) operations 17,479,885 (935,105)
Interest received 94,762 342,759
Interest paid (32,222) (45,115)

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating

activities 17,542,425 (637,461)

The notes on pages 127 to 167 form part of these consolidated financial statements.

124



for the year ended 31 March 2022
(expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

Note

2022

2021

Cash flows from investing activities

(Increase)/decrease in bank deposits with
original maturities of more than 3 months

Payment for purchase of investments at
amortised cost

Payment for purchase of property, plant and
equipment

Redemption of investments at amortised cost

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and
equipment

Net cash (used in)/generated from investing
activities

Cash flows from financing activities
Redemption of debt securities 13
Capital element of lease rentals paid 13
Interest element of lease rentals paid 13
Net cash used in financing activities

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 April

Exchange gain on cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 March

Analysis of cash and bank balances

Cash and cash equivalents

Bank deposits with original maturities of
more than 3 months

Cash and bank balances at 31 March 13

The notes on pages 127 to 167 form part of these consolidated financial statements.

$'000

(14,540,153)

(732,710)

(192,004)
324,077

10

(47,906)

(2,342)

$'000

(15,140,780)

(50,248)

2,351,397
2,070,441

20,528

4,442,366

4,442,366

21,767,177

26,209,543

$'000

418,627

(324,077)

(61,960)
1,253,000

(700,000)
(47,734)

(3,350)

$'000

1,285,592

(751,084)

(102,953)
2,173,394

2,070,441

2,070,441

7,223,052

9,293,493

URA ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22 128



	COVER
	INSIDE COVER
	CONTENTS
	VISION, MISSION AND VALUES
	CHAIRMAN'S STATEMENT
	MANAGING DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT
	URA 20TH ANNIVERSARY
	MAJOR EVENTS OF THE YEAR
	OPERATING HIGHLIGHTS
	OPERATING REVIEW
	REDEVELOPMENT
	REHABILITATION AND RETROFITTING
	PRESERVATION AND REVITALISATION

	CORPORATE SUSTAINABILITY
	MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
	PROJECTS AT A GLANCE
	CORPORATE GOVERNANCE
	MEMBERS OF BOARD AND PROFILES
	MEMBERS OF COMMITTEES
	ORGANISATION STRUCTURE
	MEMBERS OF DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEES

	FINANCIAL SUMMARY
	REPORT OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
	INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT
	CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
	CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
	CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
	CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
	NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
	BACK COVER



Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		URA_AR21-22_ENG_Full Set_1018.pdf






		Report created by: 

		Joanna


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 2


		Passed: 28


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top


