CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

for the year ended 31 March 2022 (expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

	Note	2022		2021	
		\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Cash flows from operating activities					
Operating surplus before income tax		6,567,353		149,962	
Adjustments for:					
Interest income	5(b)	(83,766)		(195,242)	
Depreciation	6(a)	211,078		139,243	
Interest expenses	6(a)	911		1,441	
Loss/(gain) on disposal of property, plant					
and equipment	5(b)	75		(2)	
Net foreign exchange gain		(25,115)		(776)	
Provision for/(write back of) impairment on					
properties and committed projects, net		672,452		(100,916)	
Operating surplus/(deficit) before working					
capital changes		7,342,988		(6,290)	
Changes in balances with joint					
development projects		3,191		137,722	
Decrease/(increase) in properties under					
development		8,480,361		(3,059,088)	
Decrease in properties held for sale		307,439		1,867,813	
Decrease/(increase) in building					
rehabilitation loans		1,899		(4,519)	
Increase in prepayments		(186,660)		(287,975)	
Decrease in other receivables		2,260,779		594,322	
(Increase)/decrease in trade and other					
receivables		(37,456)		184,885	
Decrease in trade and other payables		(692,656)		(361,975)	
Cash generated from/(used in) operations		17,479,885		(935,105)	
cash generated non/lased inj operations		17, 17,000		(755,105)	
Interest received		94,762		342,759	
Interest paid		(32,222)		(45,115)	
Net cash generated from/(used in) operating	9				
activities			17,542,425		(637,461)

The notes on pages 127 to 167 form part of these consolidated financial statements.

for the year ended 31 March 2022 (expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

	Note	2022		2021	
		\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Cash flows from investing activities (Increase)/decrease in bank deposits with					
original maturities of more than 3 months Payment for purchase of investments at		(14,540,153)		418,627	
amortised cost Payment for purchase of property, plant and		(732,710)		(324,077)	
equipment Redemption of investments at amortised cost		(192,004) 324,077		(61,960) 1,253,000	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment		10		2	
Net cash (used in)/generated from investing activities			(15,140,780)		1,285,592
Cash flows from financing activities					
Redemption of debt securities	13	-		(700,000)	
Capital element of lease rentals paid	13	(47,906)		(47,734)	
Interest element of lease rentals paid	13	(2,342)		(3,350)	
Net cash used in financing activities			(50,248)		(751,084)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash			0.054.007		(400.050)
equivalents			2,351,397		(102,953)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 April Exchange gain on cash and cash equivalents			2,070,441 20,528		2,173,394
Cash and cash equivalents at 31 March			4,442,366		2,070,441
Analysis of cash and bank balances Cash and cash equivalents			4,442,366		2,070,441
Bank deposits with original maturities of more than 3 months			21,767,177		7,223,052
Cash and bank balances at 31 March	13		26,209,543		9,293,493

The notes on pages 127 to 167 form part of these consolidated financial statements.